Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05832953

Name of Company

Candray Limited

| I We

Michael Leslie Grieshaber
Allan House

10 John Princes Street
London

W1G CAH

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 28 September
2009 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that-the-same-was-dene-aecerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /-surmmened-for 28
September 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose
of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same
was done accordingly Fag ﬂ‘m Nas ent-at-the-meeting

Signed Date 28 September 2009

Marriotts LLP o
Allan House For Official Use

10 John Princes Street Insolvency Sect Post Room

London
wW1G 0AH

SR [T

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow
081012009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up

Candray Limited

From 4 February 2009 To 28 September 2009

SofA

9,200.00
(9,200.00)
10,000.00

(10,000.00)

475.00
6,000.00
NiL

Uncertain

5,995.00

240,632.87
Uncertain
114,393.00
5,995.63
42 38363
14,809.87

1.00

(417,736.00)

HIRE PURCHASE

Motor Vehicle

RCI Financial Services Limited
Kitchen Equipment

Shire Leasing Plc

ASSET REALISATIONS

Kitchen Equipment
Equipment

Stock

Goodwill

Bank Interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond

Office Holders Fees

High Court Enforcement Officers Fee
Agents/Valuers Fees

Corporation Tax

Travel/Couriers

Statutory Advertising

Company Search

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Lloyds TSB Bank Plc
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees
Director
Banks
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT
DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Form 4.72 contd

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

550.00
335.00
11,158.48
1,000.00
10.41

13,053.89

50.00
11,599.57
262.39
750.00
2.10

4.65
373.18
12.00

(13,053.89)

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
NiL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
(0.00)




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up
Candray Limited

From 4 February 2009 To 28 September 2009

Dividend information

Preferential debts N/A
Unsecured debts N/A
Returns to contributories N/A

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors resolution based on time costs.




Section 106

{1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up NfA
(b) Other unclaimed dividends N/A
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company N/A

(3) Other comment

Dated 1% SIBMBR loog

Signed by the liquidator W

/

Name & Address Michael Leslie Grieshaber
Marriotts LLP
Allan House
10 John Princes Street
London
W1G 0AH




